Current regulations require subsidiaries of a financial institution to be separately capitalized and require investments
in and extensions of credit to any subsidiary engaged in activities not permissible for a bank to be deducted in the
computation of the institution’s regulatory capital. Regulatory capital and regulatory assets below also reflect increases
of $8.6 million and $6.3 million, respectively, which represents unrealized losses (after-tax for capital additions and

Edgar Filing: OLD LINE BANCSHARES INC - Form 10-Q

101

pre-tax for asset additions, respectively) on mortgage-backed securities and investment securities classified as
available for sale. In addition, the risk-based capital reflects an increase of $6.7 million for the general loan loss
reserve during the six months ended June 30, 2018.

As of June 30, 2018, Old Line Bank met all capital adequacy requirements to be considered well capitalized. There
were no conditions or events since the end of the second quarter of 2018 that management believes have changed Old
Line Bank’s classification as well capitalized.

56

Edgar Filing: OLD LINE BANCSHARES INC - Form 10-Q

102

The following table shows Old Line Bank’s regulatory capital ratios and the minimum capital ratios currently required
by its banking regulator to be “well capitalized” at June 30, 2018.

Minimum capital To be well
Actual adequacy capitalized

June 30, 2018 Amount Ratio Amount Ratio Amount Ratio
(Dollars in 000’s)

Common equity tier 1 (to risk-weighted assets) $281,691 10.95% $115,762 4.5% $167,211 6.5%
Total capital (to risk weighted assets) $288,472 11.21% $205,798 8 % $257,248 10 %
Tier 1 capital (to risk weighted assets) $281,691 10.95% $154,349 6 % $205,798 8 %
Tier 1 leverage (to average assets) $281,691 10.54% $106,935 4 % $133,669 5 %

Our management believes that, under current regulations, and eliminating the assets of Old Line Bancshares, Old Line
Bank remains well capitalized and will continue to meet its minimum capital requirements in the foreseeable future.
However, events beyond our control, such as a shift in interest rates or an economic downturn in areas where we
extend credit, could adversely affect future earnings and, consequently, our ability to meet minimum capital
requirements in the future.

Asset Quality

Overview. Management performs reviews of all delinquent loans and foreclosed assets and directs relationship officers